
Fredonia State (10-9) -vs- SUNY Potsdam (7-13)
02/06/10 at SUNY Potsdam

 
 

 
 
Fredonia State 53

SUNY Potsdam 59

Date: 02/06/10
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 115
Site: SUNY Potsdam

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Fredonia State 22 31 53
SUNY Potsdam 30 29 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 LANDY, Katie * 28 5-11 0-2 6-9 5-5 10 4 0 2 0 0 16
21 GAETA, Merissa * 36 3-4 0-0 3-4 1-8 9 3 0 4 1 3 9
22 MOORE, Grace * 33 1-8 1-6 3-4 0-1 1 3 1 4 0 2 6
05 HOURIHAN, Caroline * 31 1-5 0-3 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 3 0 0 3
12 CALBI, Nicole * 30 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 4 1 0 0
15 KUSCHT, Kristina 6 3-5 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 8
20 COLLINSWORTH,Tiffany 4 1-2 0-0 4-4 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
04 WIERBINSKI, Liz 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
33 RILEY, Anna 4 1-4 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 KINGSTON, Courtney 8 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
14 AUSTIN, Jenna 5 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 SCHWAB, Lindsay 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
10 FINCH, Sierra 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 JORDAN, Maya 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-52 1-15 20-28 20-28 48 21 2 25 2 6 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-25   32.00% 1-8   12.50% 5-6   83.33%
Second Half 8-27   29.63% 0-7   0.00% 15-22   68.18%
Total 16-52   30.8% 1-15   6.7% 20-28   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 3 1st-18:33

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 POIRIER, Cortney * 38 4-12 1-2 11-12 1-5 6 3 3 1 1 1 20
05 WHITTON, Brittany * 36 4-12 2-6 9-12 0-3 3 3 2 2 0 2 19
02 GRAF, Rachel * 40 4-11 1-5 4-6 0-4 4 4 0 3 0 2 13
22 PARKS, Sophie * 25 1-5 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 5 2 0 1 0 2
23 ARSENAULT, Kaley * 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 5 0 1 0 0 0
13 GREISER, Vivien 26 1-7 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
21 MARCOTTE, Stephanie 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 AKINGBA, Adedoyin 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 2 0 0 0
10 MEHM, Jessica 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-52 4-15 25-32 11-20 31 22 10 10 2 7 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-25   28.00% 2-9   22.22% 14-16   87.50%
Second Half 8-27   29.63% 2-6   33.33% 11-16   68.75%
Total 15-52   28.8% 4-15   26.7% 25-32   78.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 5
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
13:00



1st Half Box Score
Fredonia State 22

SUNY Potsdam 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 LANDY, Katie 10 3-6 0-0 1-1 3-1 4 1 0 2 0 0 7
21 GAETA, Merissa 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 3 1 2 2
22 MOORE, Grace 13 1-5 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 5
5 HOURIHAN, Caroline 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 CALBI, Nicole 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 KUSCHT, Kristina 4 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 COLLINSWORTH,Tiffany 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 WIERBINSKI, Liz 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
33 RILEY, Anna 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 KINGSTON, Courtney 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
14 AUSTIN, Jenna 5 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 SCHWAB, Lindsay 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
10 FINCH, Sierra 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 JORDAN, Maya 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-25 1-8 5-6 9-12 21 9 1 16 1 3 22
32.0% 12.5% 83.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 POIRIER, Cortney 18 1-6 0-1 7-8 1-0 1 1 1 0 1 1 9
5 WHITTON, Brittany 18 3-7 2-5 4-4 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 12
2 GRAF, Rachel 20 1-6 0-2 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 2 5
22 PARKS, Sophie 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
23 ARSENAULT, Kaley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 GREISER, Vivien 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 MARCOTTE, Stephanie 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 AKINGBA, Adedoyin 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 MEHM, Jessica 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-25 2-9 14-16 6-9 15 8 5 5 1 5 30
28.0% 22.2% 87.5%



2nd Half Box Score
Fredonia State 31

SUNY Potsdam 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 LANDY, Katie 18 2-5 0-2 5-8 2-4 6 3 0 0 0 0 9
21 GAETA, Merissa 20 2-3 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 1 0 1 0 1 7
22 MOORE, Grace 20 0-3 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 2 1
5 HOURIHAN, Caroline 18 1-3 0-2 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 3
12 CALBI, Nicole 20 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 3 1 0 0
15 KUSCHT, Kristina 2 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 5
20 COLLINSWORTH,Tiffany 0 1-2 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
4 WIERBINSKI, Liz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 RILEY, Anna 0 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 KINGSTON, Courtney 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 AUSTIN, Jenna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 SCHWAB, Lindsay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 FINCH, Sierra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 JORDAN, Maya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-27 0-7 15-22 11-16 27 12 1 9 1 3 31
29.6% 0.0% 68.2%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 POIRIER, Cortney 20 3-6 1-1 4-4 0-5 5 2 2 1 0 0 11
5 WHITTON, Brittany 18 1-5 0-1 5-8 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 2 7
2 GRAF, Rachel 20 3-5 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 8
22 PARKS, Sophie 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 0 1 0 0
23 ARSENAULT, Kaley 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
13 GREISER, Vivien 15 1-6 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 MARCOTTE, Stephanie 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 AKINGBA, Adedoyin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 MEHM, Jessica 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-27 2-6 11-16 5-11 16 14 5 5 1 2 29
29.6% 33.3% 68.8%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fredonia State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Potsdam
TURNOVER  by CALBI,NICOLE 19:54

19:44 FOUL  by ARSENAULT,KALEY
19:29 FOUL  by POIRIER,CORTNEY

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,GRACE 19:21
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITTON,BRITTANY

18:53 MISS 3PTR by GRAF,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,GRACE --
GOOD LAYUP by LANDY,KATIE(in the paint) 18:36 2-0 V 2

18:33 FOUL  by ARSENAULT,KALEY
GOOD FT by LANDY,KATIE 18:33 3-0 V 3

18:33 SUB IN by GREISER,VIVIEN
18:33 SUB OUT by ARSENAULT,KALEY

FOUL  by LANDY,KATIE 18:14
18:14 MISS FT by POIRIER,CORTNEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:14 3-1 V 2 GOOD FT by POIRIER,CORTNEY

MISS JUMPER by LANDY,KATIE 18:02
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAF,RACHEL

17:41 MISS LAYUP by POIRIER,CORTNEY
REBOUND DEF by GAETA,MERISSA --
TURNOVER  by GAETA,MERISSA 17:19

17:03 3-3 GOOD JUMPER by PARKS,SOPHIE
-- ASSIST  by GREISER,VIVIEN

TURNOVER  by MOORE,GRACE 16:55
16:29 3-6 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WHITTON,BRITTANY

MISS LAYUP by LANDY,KATIE 15:58
REBOUND OFF by LANDY,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by LANDY,KATIE(in the paint) 15:55 5-6 H 1

15:34 MISS LAYUP by WHITTON,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by CALBI,NICOLE --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,GRACE 15:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITTON,BRITTANY
FOUL  by GAETA,MERISSA 15:15

15:15 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by POIRIER,CORTNEY
15:15 5-8 H 3 GOOD FT by POIRIER,CORTNEY

TURNOVER  by MOORE,GRACE 15:12
15:01 MISS LAYUP by POIRIER,CORTNEY

REBOUND DEF by LANDY,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by LANDY,KATIE 14:49
SUB IN by KINGSTON,COURTNEY 14:49
SUB OUT by LANDY,KATIE 14:49

14:36 MISS JUMPER by GRAF,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,SOPHIE

14:32 5-10 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WHITTON,BRITTANY
-- ASSIST  by PARKS,SOPHIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 14:27
TURNOVER  by KINGSTON,COURTNEY 14:15

14:01 MISS JUMPER by GREISER,VIVIEN
BLOCK  by GAETA,MERISSA 14:01

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:54 MISS LAYUP by POIRIER,CORTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by POIRIER,CORTNEY
FOUL  by KINGSTON,COURTNEY 13:50

13:50 5-11 H 6 GOOD FT by POIRIER,CORTNEY
13:50 5-12 H 7 GOOD FT by POIRIER,CORTNEY

SUB IN by COLLINSWORTH,TIFFANY 13:50
SUB IN by KUSCHT,KRISTINA 13:50
SUB IN by AUSTIN,JENNA 13:50



SUB IN by RILEY,ANNA 13:50
SUB OUT by HOURIHAN,CAROLINE 13:50
SUB OUT by CALBI,NICOLE 13:50
SUB OUT by GAETA,MERISSA 13:50
SUB OUT by MOORE,GRACE 13:50
GOOD LAYUP by KUSCHT,KRISTINA(in the paint) 13:42 7-12 H 5

13:42 FOUL  by GREISER,VIVIEN
GOOD FT by KUSCHT,KRISTINA 13:42 8-12 H 4

13:26 SUB IN by MARCOTTE,STEPHANIE
13:26 SUB OUT by POIRIER,CORTNEY
13:20 TURNOVER  by GRAF,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,JENNA 13:02
REBOUND OFF by RILEY,ANNA --
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,JENNA 12:46
REBOUND OFF by COLLINSWORTH,TIFFANY --

12:34 SUB IN by AKINGBA,ADEDOYIN
12:34 SUB OUT by PARKS,SOPHIE

MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,JENNA 12:33
REBOUND OFF by RILEY,ANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by RILEY,ANNA(in the paint) 12:29 10-12 H 2

12:10 MISS 3PTR by WHITTON,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by KUSCHT,KRISTINA --
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,JENNA 11:46
REBOUND OFF by RILEY,ANNA --
TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,JENNA 11:17

11:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:17 SUB IN by POIRIER,CORTNEY
11:17 SUB OUT by GREISER,VIVIEN
10:59 TURNOVER  by AKINGBA,ADEDOYIN
10:46 FOUL  by AKINGBA,ADEDOYIN

MISS JUMPER by KINGSTON,COURTNEY 10:44
-- REBOUND DEF by AKINGBA,ADEDOYIN

10:30 MISS JUMPER by GRAF,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by RILEY,ANNA --
MISS LAYUP by KUSCHT,KRISTINA 10:18

10:18 BLOCK  by POIRIER,CORTNEY
-- REBOUND DEF by AKINGBA,ADEDOYIN

09:59 10-14 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MARCOTTE,STEPHANIE
MISS LAYUP by KINGSTON,COURTNEY 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by AKINGBA,ADEDOYIN
09:26 MISS 3PTR by POIRIER,CORTNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CALBI,NICOLE 09:21
SUB IN by GAETA,MERISSA 09:21
SUB IN by HOURIHAN,CAROLINE 09:21
SUB IN by MOORE,GRACE 09:21
SUB IN by LANDY,KATIE 09:21
SUB OUT by COLLINSWORTH,TIFFANY 09:21
SUB OUT by KUSCHT,KRISTINA 09:21
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,JENNA 09:21
SUB OUT by RILEY,ANNA 09:21
SUB OUT by KINGSTON,COURTNEY 09:21

09:21 SUB IN by PARKS,SOPHIE
09:21 SUB OUT by AKINGBA,ADEDOYIN

TURNOVER  by MOORE,GRACE 09:08
FOUL  by CALBI,NICOLE 08:52

08:52 10-15 H 5 GOOD FT by WHITTON,BRITTANY
08:52 10-16 H 6 GOOD FT by WHITTON,BRITTANY
08:52 SUB IN by GREISER,VIVIEN
08:52 SUB OUT by WHITTON,BRITTANY

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,GRACE 08:40
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



08:06 MISS 3PTR by PARKS,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by GAETA,MERISSA --
SUB IN by SCHWAB,LINDSAY 07:56
SUB OUT by CALBI,NICOLE 07:56
GOOD LAYUP by GAETA,MERISSA(in the paint) 07:44 12-16 H 4

07:13 MISS JUMPER by PARKS,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by HOURIHAN,CAROLINE 06:57
REBOUND OFF by LANDY,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by LANDY,KATIE 06:50
REBOUND OFF by LANDY,KATIE --

06:48 FOUL  by PARKS,SOPHIE
06:48 SUB IN by WHITTON,BRITTANY
06:48 SUB OUT by MARCOTTE,STEPHANIE

GOOD LAYUP by LANDY,KATIE(in the paint) 06:45 14-16 H 2
ASSIST  by SCHWAB,LINDSAY --

06:30 TURNOVER  by WHITTON,BRITTANY
STEAL  by GAETA,MERISSA 06:29
TURNOVER  by LANDY,KATIE 06:08

06:07 STEAL  by GRAF,RACHEL
05:58 14-18 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GRAF,RACHEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POIRIER,CORTNEY
TURNOVER  by GAETA,MERISSA 05:47

05:47 STEAL  by GRAF,RACHEL
SUB IN by WIERBINSKI,LIZ 05:47
SUB OUT by LANDY,KATIE 05:47

05:29 MISS LAYUP by POIRIER,CORTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by FINCH,SIERRA 05:27
SUB OUT by HOURIHAN,CAROLINE 05:27
FOUL  by FINCH,SIERRA 05:10

05:10 14-19 H 5 GOOD FT by GRAF,RACHEL
05:10 14-20 H 6 GOOD FT by GRAF,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,GRACE 04:51
REBOUND OFF by WIERBINSKI,LIZ --

04:47 FOUL  by PARKS,SOPHIE
GOOD FT by WIERBINSKI,LIZ 04:47 15-20 H 5
MISS FT by WIERBINSKI,LIZ 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by AKINGBA,ADEDOYIN
04:47 SUB IN by MEHM,JESSICA
04:47 SUB IN by AKINGBA,ADEDOYIN
04:47 SUB OUT by GREISER,VIVIEN
04:47 SUB OUT by PARKS,SOPHIE
04:30 MISS LAYUP by AKINGBA,ADEDOYIN

REBOUND DEF by GAETA,MERISSA --
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,GRACE 04:12 18-20 H 2

03:57 18-22 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by POIRIER,CORTNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MEHM,JESSICA

TURNOVER  by SCHWAB,LINDSAY 03:43
03:42 STEAL  by MEHM,JESSICA
03:38 TURNOVER  by MEHM,JESSICA

STEAL  by GAETA,MERISSA 03:38
03:33 FOUL  by GRAF,RACHEL

GOOD FT by MOORE,GRACE 03:33 19-22 H 3
GOOD FT by MOORE,GRACE 03:33 20-22 H 2

03:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by JORDAN,MAYA 03:33
SUB OUT by MOORE,GRACE 03:33

03:08 MISS LAYUP by GRAF,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,MAYA --
TURNOVER  by SCHWAB,LINDSAY 03:01
SUB IN by HOURIHAN,CAROLINE 02:44



SUB IN by CALBI,NICOLE 02:44
SUB OUT by SCHWAB,LINDSAY 02:44
SUB OUT by FINCH,SIERRA 02:44

02:41 TURNOVER  by GRAF,RACHEL
STEAL  by JORDAN,MAYA 02:41
MISS 3PTR by HOURIHAN,CAROLINE 02:28
REBOUND OFF by WIERBINSKI,LIZ --
TURNOVER  by WIERBINSKI,LIZ 02:21

02:19 STEAL  by MEHM,JESSICA
FOUL  by JORDAN,MAYA 02:06

02:06 20-23 H 3 GOOD FT by POIRIER,CORTNEY
02:06 20-24 H 4 GOOD FT by POIRIER,CORTNEY

GOOD LAYUP by WIERBINSKI,LIZ(in the paint) 01:58 22-24 H 2
01:40 MISS 3PTR by WHITTON,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by HOURIHAN,CAROLINE --
MISS LAYUP by WIERBINSKI,LIZ 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITTON,BRITTANY
FOUL  by WIERBINSKI,LIZ 01:14

01:14 22-25 H 3 GOOD FT by WHITTON,BRITTANY
01:14 22-26 H 4 GOOD FT by WHITTON,BRITTANY

SUB IN by LANDY,KATIE 01:14
SUB IN by MOORE,GRACE 01:14
SUB OUT by JORDAN,MAYA 01:14
SUB OUT by WIERBINSKI,LIZ 01:14
TURNOVER  by HOURIHAN,CAROLINE 01:00

00:50 MISS 3PTR by GRAF,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MEHM,JESSICA

00:46 22-29 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WHITTON,BRITTANY
-- ASSIST  by MEHM,JESSICA

FOUL  by GAETA,MERISSA 00:31
TURNOVER  by GAETA,MERISSA 00:31
SUB IN by KINGSTON,COURTNEY 00:31
SUB OUT by MOORE,GRACE 00:31
FOUL  by HOURIHAN,CAROLINE 00:14

00:14 MISS FT by GRAF,RACHEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:14 22-30 H 8 GOOD FT by GRAF,RACHEL
SUB IN by WIERBINSKI,LIZ 00:14
SUB IN by AUSTIN,JENNA 00:14
SUB IN by JORDAN,MAYA 00:14
SUB OUT by HOURIHAN,CAROLINE 00:14
SUB OUT by CALBI,NICOLE 00:14
SUB OUT by LANDY,KATIE 00:14
TURNOVER  by KINGSTON,COURTNEY 00:06

00:04 STEAL  by POIRIER,CORTNEY
00:00 MISS 3PTR by WHITTON,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Fredonia State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Potsdam
GOOD LAYUP by KUSCHT,KRISTINA(in the paint) 19:43 24-30 H 6

19:24 24-32 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by POIRIER,CORTNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PARKS,SOPHIE

19:16 FOUL  by ARSENAULT,KALEY
MISS FT by KUSCHT,KRISTINA 19:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KUSCHT,KRISTINA 19:16 25-32 H 7

18:58 25-35 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by POIRIER,CORTNEY
-- ASSIST  by WHITTON,BRITTANY

MISS LAYUP by KINGSTON,COURTNEY 18:42



REBOUND OFF by CALBI,NICOLE --
MISS LAYUP by KUSCHT,KRISTINA 18:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAF,RACHEL
FOUL  by KUSCHT,KRISTINA 18:26

18:26 25-36 H 11 GOOD FT by POIRIER,CORTNEY
18:26 25-37 H 12 GOOD FT by POIRIER,CORTNEY

TURNOVER  by KUSCHT,KRISTINA 18:15
17:43 MISS 3PTR by ARSENAULT,KALEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by RILEY,ANNA 17:25
REBOUND OFF by RILEY,ANNA --
MISS LAYUP by RILEY,ANNA 17:21
REBOUND OFF by COLLINSWORTH,TIFFANY --

17:19 FOUL  by WHITTON,BRITTANY
GOOD FT by COLLINSWORTH,TIFFANY 17:19 26-37 H 11
GOOD FT by COLLINSWORTH,TIFFANY 17:19 27-37 H 10

17:00 MISS 3PTR by GRAF,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by KINGSTON,COURTNEY --
MISS LAYUP by KINGSTON,COURTNEY 16:40

-- REBOUND DEF by POIRIER,CORTNEY
16:36 27-39 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GRAF,RACHEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POIRIER,CORTNEY
16:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:19 FOUL  by WHITTON,BRITTANY

GOOD FT by COLLINSWORTH,TIFFANY 16:19 28-39 H 11
GOOD FT by COLLINSWORTH,TIFFANY 16:19 29-39 H 10

16:13 MISS LAYUP by ARSENAULT,KALEY
-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,SOPHIE

16:09 FOUL  by ARSENAULT,KALEY
16:09 TURNOVER  by ARSENAULT,KALEY
16:09 SUB IN by MEHM,JESSICA
16:09 SUB OUT by ARSENAULT,KALEY

MISS LAYUP by COLLINSWORTH,TIFFANY 15:56
REBOUND OFF by RILEY,ANNA --
MISS LAYUP by RILEY,ANNA 15:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by KUSCHT,KRISTINA(in the paint) 15:44 31-39 H 8

15:28 31-42 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by GRAF,RACHEL
-- ASSIST  by WHITTON,BRITTANY

GOOD JUMPER by COLLINSWORTH,TIFFANY 15:14 33-42 H 9
14:53 33-44 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WHITTON,BRITTANY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:48
TURNOVER  by CALBI,NICOLE 14:44
FOUL  by CALBI,NICOLE 14:34
FOUL  by MOORE,GRACE 14:12

14:12 MISS FT by WHITTON,BRITTANY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:12 MISS FT by WHITTON,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by GAETA,MERISSA --

13:55 FOUL  by WHITTON,BRITTANY
13:55 SUB IN by GREISER,VIVIEN
13:55 SUB IN by AKINGBA,ADEDOYIN
13:55 SUB OUT by PARKS,SOPHIE
13:55 SUB OUT by MEHM,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by CALBI,NICOLE 13:42
REBOUND OFF by LANDY,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by LANDY,KATIE 13:37

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAF,RACHEL
FOUL  by LANDY,KATIE 13:00

13:00 33-45 H 12 GOOD FT by WHITTON,BRITTANY
13:00 33-46 H 13 GOOD FT by WHITTON,BRITTANY

SUB IN by KINGSTON,COURTNEY 13:00



SUB OUT by LANDY,KATIE 13:00
TURNOVER  by CALBI,NICOLE 12:58

12:41 MISS LAYUP by POIRIER,CORTNEY
REBOUND DEF by KINGSTON,COURTNEY --

12:33 FOUL  by GRAF,RACHEL
GOOD JUMPER by GAETA,MERISSA 12:31 35-46 H 11
ASSIST  by MOORE,GRACE --

12:07 MISS LAYUP by WHITTON,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by GAETA,MERISSA --
MISS 3PTR by HOURIHAN,CAROLINE 11:51

-- REBOUND DEF by POIRIER,CORTNEY
FOUL  by CALBI,NICOLE 11:45

11:34 TURNOVER  by AKINGBA,ADEDOYIN
STEAL  by MOORE,GRACE 11:32

11:19 FOUL  by POIRIER,CORTNEY
GOOD FT by HOURIHAN,CAROLINE 11:19 36-46 H 10
MISS FT by HOURIHAN,CAROLINE 11:19

-- REBOUND DEF by POIRIER,CORTNEY
11:19 SUB IN by MARCOTTE,STEPHANIE
11:19 SUB IN by PARKS,SOPHIE
11:19 SUB OUT by WHITTON,BRITTANY
11:19 SUB OUT by AKINGBA,ADEDOYIN
11:11 MISS LAYUP by GREISER,VIVIEN

-- REBOUND OFF by GREISER,VIVIEN
11:08 MISS LAYUP by GREISER,VIVIEN

REBOUND DEF by KINGSTON,COURTNEY --
10:56 FOUL  by PARKS,SOPHIE
10:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by GAETA,MERISSA 10:56 37-46 H 9
GOOD FT by GAETA,MERISSA 10:56 38-46 H 8
SUB IN by LANDY,KATIE 10:56
SUB IN by KUSCHT,KRISTINA 10:56
SUB OUT by HOURIHAN,CAROLINE 10:56
SUB OUT by KINGSTON,COURTNEY 10:56
FOUL  by KUSCHT,KRISTINA 10:48

10:28 MISS JUMPER by PARKS,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by GAETA,MERISSA --

10:05 FOUL  by POIRIER,CORTNEY
GOOD FT by LANDY,KATIE 10:05 39-46 H 7
MISS FT by LANDY,KATIE 10:05

-- REBOUND DEF by PARKS,SOPHIE
09:52 MISS LAYUP by GREISER,VIVIEN

-- REBOUND OFF by PARKS,SOPHIE
09:47 MISS JUMPER by MARCOTTE,STEPHANIE

BLOCK  by CALBI,NICOLE 09:47
REBOUND DEF by KUSCHT,KRISTINA --
GOOD LAYUP by LANDY,KATIE(in the paint) 09:36 41-46 H 5
FOUL  by MOORE,GRACE 09:21

09:21 41-47 H 6 GOOD FT by POIRIER,CORTNEY
09:21 41-48 H 7 GOOD FT by POIRIER,CORTNEY
09:21 SUB IN by WHITTON,BRITTANY
09:21 SUB OUT by MARCOTTE,STEPHANIE

TURNOVER  by KUSCHT,KRISTINA 09:01
09:00 STEAL  by WHITTON,BRITTANY
08:49 TURNOVER  by POIRIER,CORTNEY

SUB IN by HOURIHAN,CAROLINE 08:49
SUB OUT by KUSCHT,KRISTINA 08:49
MISS LAYUP by CALBI,NICOLE 08:24
REBOUND OFF by GAETA,MERISSA --
GOOD LAYUP by GAETA,MERISSA(in the paint) 08:20 43-48 H 5

08:00 43-50 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by POIRIER,CORTNEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HOURIHAN,CAROLINE 07:44



-- REBOUND DEF by POIRIER,CORTNEY
07:33 MISS JUMPER by PARKS,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by HOURIHAN,CAROLINE --
TURNOVER  by CALBI,NICOLE 07:28
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:28

07:28 SUB IN by ARSENAULT,KALEY
07:28 SUB OUT by PARKS,SOPHIE
07:13 TURNOVER  by GRAF,RACHEL

STEAL  by GAETA,MERISSA 07:12
MISS 3PTR by LANDY,KATIE 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAF,RACHEL
06:53 MISS LAYUP by WHITTON,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND OFF by ARSENAULT,KALEY
FOUL  by LANDY,KATIE 06:47

06:47 43-51 H 8 GOOD FT by WHITTON,BRITTANY
06:47 43-52 H 9 GOOD FT by WHITTON,BRITTANY

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,GRACE 06:41
REBOUND OFF by LANDY,KATIE --
GOOD JUMPER by LANDY,KATIE 06:38 45-52 H 7

06:19 MISS JUMPER by GREISER,VIVIEN
REBOUND DEF by LANDY,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,GRACE 06:07
REBOUND OFF by HOURIHAN,CAROLINE --

06:00 FOUL  by ARSENAULT,KALEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:00
GOOD FT by LANDY,KATIE 06:00 46-52 H 6
GOOD FT by LANDY,KATIE 06:00 47-52 H 5

06:00 SUB IN by MEHM,JESSICA
06:00 SUB OUT by ARSENAULT,KALEY
05:47 MISS 3PTR by GRAF,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by GAETA,MERISSA 05:34
TURNOVER  by GAETA,MERISSA 05:34

05:17 TURNOVER  by WHITTON,BRITTANY
STEAL  by MOORE,GRACE 05:16
TURNOVER  by MOORE,GRACE 05:02

04:44 MISS 3PTR by WHITTON,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by GAETA,MERISSA --

04:09 FOUL  by PARKS,SOPHIE
GOOD FT by LANDY,KATIE 04:09 48-52 H 4
GOOD FT by LANDY,KATIE 04:09 49-52 H 3

03:55 49-54 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GRAF,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POIRIER,CORTNEY

03:49 SUB IN by PARKS,SOPHIE
03:49 SUB OUT by MEHM,JESSICA

TURNOVER  by HOURIHAN,CAROLINE 03:44
03:39 STEAL  by WHITTON,BRITTANY
03:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:24 49-56 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GREISER,VIVIEN(in the paint)
03:05 FOUL  by GRAF,RACHEL

MISS FT by GAETA,MERISSA 03:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GAETA,MERISSA 03:05 50-56 H 6

02:49 MISS LAYUP by POIRIER,CORTNEY
REBOUND DEF by GAETA,MERISSA --
MISS LAYUP by GAETA,MERISSA 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by POIRIER,CORTNEY
02:06 MISS LAYUP by GREISER,VIVIEN

REBOUND DEF by LANDY,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by LANDY,KATIE 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:24 MISS LAYUP by WHITTON,BRITTANY



REBOUND DEF by LANDY,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by CALBI,NICOLE 01:15

01:15 BLOCK  by PARKS,SOPHIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by HOURIHAN,CAROLINE 01:12 52-56 H 4
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:10

00:42 MISS JUMPER by POIRIER,CORTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by GREISER,VIVIEN

FOUL  by LANDY,KATIE 00:35
00:35 52-57 H 5 GOOD FT by WHITTON,BRITTANY
00:35 MISS FT by WHITTON,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by LANDY,KATIE --
00:29 FOUL  by PARKS,SOPHIE

MISS FT by LANDY,KATIE 00:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LANDY,KATIE 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by AKINGBA,ADEDOYIN
00:29 SUB IN by AKINGBA,ADEDOYIN
00:29 SUB OUT by PARKS,SOPHIE

FOUL  by MOORE,GRACE 00:24
00:24 MISS FT by GRAF,RACHEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:24 52-58 H 6 GOOD FT by GRAF,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,GRACE 00:19
REBOUND OFF by HOURIHAN,CAROLINE --
TURNOVER  by HOURIHAN,CAROLINE 00:16
FOUL  by HOURIHAN,CAROLINE 00:16

00:16 MISS FT by GREISER,VIVIEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:16 52-59 H 7 GOOD FT by GREISER,VIVIEN
00:11 FOUL  by GRAF,RACHEL

MISS FT by MOORE,GRACE 00:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOORE,GRACE 00:11 53-59 H 6
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:11


